

## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 311

By COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

March 31

- 1       On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 3, delete “353.100,”.
- 2       Delete lines 15 through 18 and insert:
- 3       “(4) The limitations imposed under sections 3 (2) and 4 (2) of this 2009 Act on single claimants
- 4 include damages claimed for loss of services or loss of support arising out of the same tort.”.
- 5       On page 3, after line 17, insert:
- 6       “(5) The limitations imposed by this section apply to claims against Oregon Health and Science
- 7 University.”.
- 8       On page 4, after line 20, insert:
- 9       “(5) The limitations imposed by this section do not apply to claims against Oregon Health and
- 10 Science University.”.
- 11       On page 7, line 19, delete “and”.
- 12       Delete line 20 and insert:
- 13       “(b) The State Accident Insurance Fund Corporation; and
- 14       “(c) The Oregon Utility Notification Center.”.
- 15       On page 37, delete lines 35 through 45.
- 16       On page 38, delete lines 1 through 9.
- 17       In line 10, delete “21” and insert “20”.
- 18       In line 11, delete “22” and insert “21”.
- 19       In line 14, delete “23” and insert “22”.
- 20
-